



**GEORGIA LOTTERY CORPORATION
COIN OPERATED AMUSEMENT MACHINE (COAM) DIVISION
COAM NET REVENUE AND COMMISSION**

| Calendar Month | Calendar Year | Location Commission | Master Commission | GLC Commission | Net Revenue |
|----------------|---------------|---------------------|-------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| September | 2024 | \$49,357,708.87 | \$49,357,708.87 | \$14,754,123.56 | \$113,469,541.31 |
| August | 2024 | \$52,843,981.86 | \$52,843,981.86 | \$15,793,694.24 | \$121,481,657.94 |
| July | 2024 | \$50,524,591.47 | \$50,524,591.47 | \$15,099,452.71 | \$116,148,635.65 |
| June | 2024 | \$50,515,602.46 | \$50,515,602.46 | \$15,096,658.98 | \$116,127,863.89 |
| May* | 2024 | \$54,348,323.50 | \$54,348,323.50 | \$14,609,565.62 | \$123,306,212.64 |
| April | 2024 | \$53,915,461.70 | \$53,915,461.70 | \$11,981,315.58 | \$119,812,238.97 |
| March | 2024 | \$59,493,834.26 | \$59,493,834.26 | \$13,221,002.69 | \$132,208,671.22 |
| February | 2024 | \$53,033,045.70 | \$53,033,045.70 | \$11,785,345.37 | \$117,851,436.36 |
| January | 2024 | \$49,439,857.92 | \$49,439,857.92 | \$10,989,748.14 | \$109,866,463.96 |
| December | 2023 | \$54,323,574.23 | \$54,323,574.23 | \$12,072,180.85 | \$120,719,329.30 |
| November | 2023 | \$50,898,046.63 | \$50,898,046.63 | \$11,244,027.81 | \$112,440,121.05 |
| October | 2023 | \$51,082,724.17 | \$51,082,724.17 | \$11,351,597.97 | \$113,517,046.32 |
| September | 2023 | \$50,749,027.53 | \$50,749,027.53 | \$11,277,447.47 | \$112,775,502.71 |
| August | 2023 | \$51,162,677.46 | \$51,162,677.46 | \$11,369,367.47 | \$113,694,722.38 |
| July | 2023 | \$50,744,036.01 | \$50,744,036.01 | \$11,276,333.60 | \$112,764,405.61 |
| June | 2023 | \$52,221,622.62 | \$52,221,622.62 | \$11,604,686.63 | \$116,047,931.86 |
| May | 2023 | \$54,936,172.68 | \$54,936,172.68 | \$12,207,920.29 | \$122,080,265.65 |
| April | 2023 | \$54,791,944.63 | \$54,791,944.63 | \$12,175,868.25 | \$121,759,757.48 |
| March | 2023 | \$59,405,403.75 | \$59,405,403.75 | \$13,201,079.67 | \$132,011,887.17 |
| February | 2023 | \$51,609,372.82 | \$51,609,372.82 | \$11,468,642.05 | \$114,687,387.69 |
| January | 2023 | \$51,578,072.47 | \$51,578,072.47 | \$11,461,673.56 | \$114,617,818.48 |
| December | 2022 | \$54,164,830.68 | \$54,164,830.68 | \$12,036,509.67 | \$120,366,170.99 |
| November | 2022 | \$51,256,502.77 | \$51,256,502.77 | \$11,390,221.78 | \$113,903,227.30 |
| October | 2022 | \$52,907,019.59 | \$52,907,019.59 | \$11,757,001.85 | \$117,571,041.01 |
| September | 2022 | \$51,039,161.88 | \$51,039,161.88 | \$11,341,921.50 | \$113,420,245.26 |
| August | 2022 | \$51,572,972.48 | \$51,572,972.48 | \$11,460,539.59 | \$114,606,484.54 |
| July | 2022 | \$52,529,582.79 | \$52,529,582.79 | \$11,673,118.16 | \$116,732,283.72 |
| June | 2022 | \$51,162,603.49 | \$51,162,603.49 | \$11,369,348.75 | \$113,694,555.71 |
| May | 2022 | \$56,008,035.80 | \$56,008,035.80 | \$12,446,103.25 | \$124,462,174.84 |
| April | 2022 | \$56,826,684.31 | \$56,826,684.31 | \$12,628,025.46 | \$126,281,394.07 |
| March | 2022 | \$61,164,418.88 | \$61,164,418.88 | \$13,591,959.08 | \$135,920,796.81 |
| February | 2022 | \$51,480,640.44 | \$51,480,640.44 | \$11,440,025.24 | \$114,401,306.12 |
| January | 2022 | \$47,647,950.71 | \$47,647,950.71 | \$10,588,309.30 | \$105,884,210.70 |
| December | 2021 | \$53,122,781.73 | \$53,122,781.73 | \$11,804,934.58 | \$118,050,498.03 |
| November | 2021 | \$49,256,187.52 | \$49,256,187.52 | \$10,945,697.17 | \$109,458,072.19 |
| October | 2021 | \$50,249,832.25 | \$50,249,832.25 | \$11,166,500.20 | \$111,666,164.70 |
| September | 2021 | \$49,092,376.71 | \$49,092,376.71 | \$10,909,287.36 | \$109,094,040.80 |

NOTE: Totals are approximate amounts at time information was generated from Central Accounting System. Amounts are subject to change due to pending financial adjustments.



**GEORGIA LOTTERY CORPORATION
COIN OPERATED AMUSEMENT MACHINE (COAM) DIVISION
COAM NET REVENUE AND COMMISSION**

| | | | | | |
|-----------|------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------------|
| August | 2021 | \$50,167,089.04 | \$50,167,089.04 | \$11,148,111.00 | \$111,482,289.07 |
| July | 2021 | \$53,817,702.73 | \$53,817,702.73 | \$11,959,356.74 | \$119,594,762.19 |
| June | 2021 | \$54,856,641.16 | \$54,856,641.16 | \$12,190,236.57 | \$121,903,518.90 |
| May | 2021 | \$59,585,878.93 | \$59,585,878.93 | \$13,241,166.30 | \$132,412,924.15 |
| April | 2021 | \$63,911,909.57 | \$63,911,909.57 | \$14,202,506.23 | \$142,026,325.35 |
| March | 2021 | \$61,551,994.79 | \$61,551,994.79 | \$13,678,082.96 | \$136,782,072.52 |
| February | 2021 | \$43,843,271.99 | \$43,843,271.99 | \$9,742,827.34 | \$97,429,371.32 |
| January | 2021 | \$47,440,142.93 | \$47,440,142.93 | \$10,542,123.85 | \$105,422,409.71 |
| December | 2020 | \$43,181,119.58 | \$43,181,119.58 | \$9,595,657.75 | \$95,957,896.91 |
| November | 2020 | \$41,493,428.14 | \$41,493,428.14 | \$9,220,637.19 | \$92,207,493.46 |
| October | 2020 | \$44,390,821.34 | \$44,390,821.34 | \$9,864,498.30 | \$98,646,140.96 |
| September | 2020 | \$44,436,046.19 | \$44,436,046.19 | \$9,874,548.21 | \$98,746,640.58 |
| August | 2020 | \$45,403,823.57 | \$45,403,823.57 | \$10,089,613.78 | \$100,897,260.91 |
| July | 2020 | \$49,106,351.54 | \$49,106,351.54 | \$10,912,391.83 | \$109,125,094.91 |
| June | 2020 | \$43,734,978.61 | \$43,734,978.61 | \$9,718,759.21 | \$97,188,716.40 |
| May | 2020 | \$45,179,015.81 | \$45,179,015.81 | \$10,039,656.85 | \$100,397,688.44 |
| April | 2020 | \$31,649,234.44 | \$31,649,234.44 | \$7,033,059.62 | \$70,331,528.50 |
| March | 2020 | \$34,451,734.72 | \$34,451,734.72 | \$7,655,321.89 | \$76,558,841.62 |
| February | 2020 | \$33,063,404.49 | \$33,063,404.49 | \$7,347,304.79 | \$73,474,113.76 |
| January | 2020 | \$31,074,903.57 | \$31,074,903.57 | \$6,905,413.49 | \$69,055,220.62 |
| December | 2019 | \$31,378,680.24 | \$31,378,680.24 | \$6,972,922.51 | \$69,730,282.98 |
| November | 2019 | \$30,082,843.00 | \$30,082,843.00 | \$6,684,824.19 | \$66,850,510.17 |
| October | 2019 | \$29,824,448.63 | \$29,824,448.63 | \$6,626,845.55 | \$66,275,742.81 |
| September | 2019 | \$28,167,204.95 | \$28,167,204.95 | \$6,259,391.51 | \$62,593,801.39 |
| August | 2019 | \$30,213,337.67 | \$30,213,337.67 | \$6,713,936.54 | \$67,140,611.87 |
| July | 2019 | \$29,029,097.23 | \$29,029,097.23 | \$6,450,831.07 | \$64,509,025.51 |
| June | 2019 | \$29,721,854.06 | \$29,721,854.06 | \$5,878,777.97 | \$65,322,486.08 |
| May | 2019 | \$31,064,990.14 | \$31,064,990.14 | \$6,144,399.83 | \$68,274,380.09 |
| April | 2019 | \$31,282,644.56 | \$31,282,644.56 | \$6,187,511.92 | \$68,752,801.03 |
| March | 2019 | \$36,103,268.35 | \$36,103,268.35 | \$7,141,033.43 | \$79,347,570.13 |

*On May 12, 2024, the following changes in revenue share were implemented on the Central Accounting System:

- The Location License share decreased from 45.0% to 43.5%
- The Master License share decreased from 45.0% to 43.5%
- The Georgia Lottery Corporation share increased from 10.0% to 13.0%

NOTE: Totals are approximate amounts at time information was generated from Central Accounting System. Amounts are subject to change due to pending financial adjustments.